
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:610
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
INDIA-INDONESIA JOINT COMMISSION
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Indonesia propose to constitute a joint commission;

(b) if so, whether any action has been taken so far in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) A draft of the Agreement constituting a Joint Commission on Trade, Economic, Scientific & Technological cooperation was sent to the Government of Indonesia in the month of March, 2000. The draft is under examination by that Government.

(d) Does not arise.
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